

CITY OF SIDNEY

24-02 2024 SIDEWALK PROGRAM

BID TABULATION

February 15, 2024

Ref. Item No. No. DescriptionQuantity Unit					Construction Estimate		D. L. Smith Concrete LLC Norwalk, OH		Larger Concrete Piqua, OH		Jagger Construction Lima, OH		A to Z Property Maintenance Troy, OH		America's Decorative Concrete Greenville, OH	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	411	4" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (New Sidewalk)	163	CY	\$40.00	\$6,520.00	\$35.00	\$5,705.00	\$35.00	\$5,705.00	\$32.36	\$5,274.68	\$60.00	\$9,780.00	\$44.00	\$7,172.00
2	448	Type I, Concrete Asphalt Surface Course, as needed	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	608	4" Concrete sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk	8,610	SF	\$10.50	\$90,405.00	\$9.50	\$81,795.00	\$9.80	\$84,378.00	\$10.00	\$86,100.00	\$11.25	\$96,862.50	\$16.50	\$142,065.00
4	608	4" Concrete sidewalk, including excavating, removal of excavated soils	13,310	SF	\$10.25	\$136,427.50	\$9.25	\$123,117.50	\$9.80	\$130,438.00	\$9.50	\$126,445.00	\$11.00	\$146,410.00	\$15.50	\$206,305.00
5	608	6" Concrete sidewalk & drive approaches, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk	2,550	SF	\$11.00	\$28,050.00	\$10.00	\$25,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,600.00	\$13.25	\$33,787.50	\$16.00	\$40,800.00
6	608	4" Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9	435	SF	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$35.00	\$15,225.00	\$8.05	\$3,501.75	\$55.00	\$23,925.00	\$35.00	\$15,225.00
7	609	Type 2 Combination Curb & Gutter, including saw cutting, removal of existing, asphalt patching	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
8	614	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	659	Seeding and Mulching including required fill material & 3" of Topsoil	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	SPECIAL	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,925.00	\$6,925.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Totals						\$290,702.50		\$264,657.50		\$272,796.00		\$284,046.43		\$328,565.00		\$462,317.00